

01.04.2026

Fresh suit is received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Arjun Rekhi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Arguments are heard and the record is perused.

On filing of PF and RC, issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the accompanying application for service upon the defendant for **14.07.2026**. Summons be also served upon the defendant by way of WhatsApp/e-mail following the prescribed procedure.

Step be taken by plaintiff within one week.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
01.04.2026