

SC 21/2025
STATE Vs. MOHD ANAS & ORS.
FIR No. 320/2024
PS SPECIAL CELL

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Meghan and Mukul Gupta, Ld. counsels for
accused Vinesh.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Anas.
Sh. Vineet Chawla, Ld. Counsel for accused Balbir
Singh Julka.
Sh. Shyam Babu, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu
Singh.
Accused Balbir Singh Julka produced from CJ-4
through VC.
Remaining accused persons are produced from JC.

Further arguments heard on charge
Put up for orders on charge on **07.04.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
01.04.2026/r