

SC 21/2025

STATE Vs. MOHD ANAS & ORS.

FIR No. 320/2024

PS SPECIAL CELL

08.06.2026

There is one time bound case listed before the court today. In addition to this one matter is under direction of recording testimony of a public witness.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Sumit Sharma and Sh. Raju Thakur, Ld.
counsels for accused Mohd. Anas.

Sh. Harsh Kant Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused
Nivesh.

Sh. Vineet Chawla, Ld. Counsel for accused Balbir
Singh Julka.

Ms. Anshula Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused
Lovekesh.

Sh. Shyam Babu and Ms. Aradhna, Ld. Counsels for
accused Sonu.

Accused Balbir Singh Julka is produced from CJ-4.

Accused Anas and Amit are produced from CJ-3.

Accused Lovekesh, Sonu and Nivesh are produced
from CJ-4, CJ-1 and CJ8/9, respectively.

The formal charges framed against all the accused
persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Issue summons to witnesses at serial no. 3,4 & 5 and
MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **17.08.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi/08.06.2026/r