

IA28/26 SC 21/2025
FIR320/2024
STATE v. MOHD. ANAS AND ORS.
PS Special Cell

07.07.2026

There are two time bound cases, listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for
accused/applicant.

This is an application for placing on record medical
document of Mohd. Azam.

Issue notice to IO for **08.07.2026** on which date the
interim bail application is listed for arguments.

The instant application stands disposed of
accordingly.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
07.07.2026/p