

IA25/26 S.C 21/25
FIR 320/24
STATE v. MOHD ANAS
PS Special Cell

08.07.2026

There are three time bound cases, listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.
IO/SI Prahlad in person.

Reply to the interim bail application has been filed.
Copy supplied.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel that subsequent to the bail application, the father of the accused had got re-scheduled his eye surgery for 15.07.2026. The documents in this regard have been filed on 07.07.2026. IO is directed to verify this fact.

Copy of this order be provided dasti to the IO to be served on the Medical Superintendent/In-charge, PL Sharma District Hospital with direction to the Superintendent to furnish relevant report pertaining to the medical condition and/or proposed surgery of the patient Mohd. Azam.

Application thereafter be listed for arguments on
13.07.2026.

This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
08.07.2026/p