

IA 32/26 SC 21/25

FIR 320/24

STATE VS BALBIR SINGH JULKA

PS Special Cell

21.07.2026

There are three time bound cases listed before the court today. Additionally, 19 Misc. Application are also listed for today.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Vineet Chawla, Ld. counsel for
accused/applicant (through VC).

IO SI Prahlad is present through VC.

Reply to the interim bail application filed.

Part arguments heard.

Despite directions, the order dated 15.07.2026 not complied with by the Jail Superintendent as no report regarding the health of the applicant has been received by the Court.

Show cause notice is hereby issued to the Jail Superintendent asking him to furnish the reasons as to why he be not prosecuted for disobedience of directions. Meanwhile, fresh report be also called about the medical condition of the applicant for 27.07.2026.

(This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.07.2026/r