

IA27/26 S.C 21/25
FIR 320/24
STATE v. MOHD ANAS

29.07.2026

There are two time bound trial cases, in addition to about 20 applications including 12 of bail, listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Reply dated 29.07.2026 of the Jail Superintendent along-with compliance report of the order dated 21.07.2026. Copy be supplied to the counsel on appearance.

Application be listed for further proceedings on **14.09.2026.**

This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
29.07.2026/p